



BID TABULATION:
 Project: Street and Utility Improvement
 Route: University Drive
 Agency: Buffalo Grove
 County: Cook
 Bid Opening: August 8, 2019 (10:00 am)

ITEM NO.	Item	Unit of Measure	Total Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ACQUA CONTRACTORS CORP 551 S. RT 83 ELMHURST, ILLINOIS 60126		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC 1900 WRIGHT BOULEVARD SCHMIDT, ILLINOIS 60193		ARCHON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 563 SOUTH ROUTE 83 ADDISON, ILLINOIS 60101		BERGER EXCAVATING CONTRACTORS, INC 1288 GARLAND ROAD WAUCONDA, ILLINOIS 60084		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1208 GASKET DRIVE ELGIN, ILLINOIS 60120		SWALLOW CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 4256 LACEY ROAD DOWNERS GROVE, ILLINOIS 60515			
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	46	\$55.00	\$2,530.00	\$200.00	\$9,200.00	\$50.00	\$2,300.00	\$248.35	\$11,424.10	\$160.00	\$7,360.00	\$218.00	\$10,028.00	\$100.00	\$4,600.00		
2	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	30	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$241.80	\$7,254.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00		
3	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	15	\$48.00	\$720.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$82.80	\$1,242.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$50.00	\$750.00		
4	INLET FILTERS	EACH	18	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$150.30	\$2,705.40	\$175.00	\$3,150.00	\$185.00	\$3,330.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00		
5	GYMNOCLADUS DIOICUS (KENTUCKY COFFEETREE), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	7	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$925.00	\$6,475.00	\$1,111.00	\$7,777.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$680.00	\$4,760.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00		
6	TEMPORARY LANDSCAPE RESTORATION (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	143	\$4.00	\$572.00	\$10.00	\$1,430.00	\$11.50	\$1,644.50	\$7.80	\$1,115.40	\$5.00	\$715.00	\$8.00	\$1,144.00	\$8.50	\$1,215.50		
7	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	SQ YD	143	\$4.00	\$572.00	\$5.00	\$715.00	\$0.25	\$35.75	\$7.80	\$1,115.40	\$0.50	\$71.50	\$2.00	\$286.00	\$1.00	\$143.00		
8	TEMPORARY MULCH METHOD 3	SQ YD	143	\$4.00	\$572.00	\$5.00	\$715.00	\$1.25	\$178.75	\$7.80	\$1,115.40	\$2.00	\$286.00	\$2.25	\$321.75	\$4.50	\$643.50		
9	GENERAL LANDSCAPE RESTORATION (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	1430	\$8.00	\$11,440.00	\$10.00	\$14,300.00	\$10.00	\$14,300.00	\$16.95	\$24,238.50	\$16.50	\$23,595.00	\$15.00	\$21,450.00	\$9.00	\$12,870.00		
10	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	194	\$30.00	\$5,820.00	\$50.00	\$9,700.00	\$25.00	\$4,850.00	\$58.25	\$11,309.50	\$48.00	\$9,312.00	\$48.00	\$8,924.00	\$15.50	\$3,007.00		
11	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	104	\$12.00	\$1,248.00	\$15.00	\$1,560.00	\$15.00	\$1,560.00	\$5.00	\$520.00	\$33.00	\$3,432.00	\$39.00	\$4,056.00	\$35.00	\$3,640.00		
12	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	7757	\$13.00	\$100,841.00	\$10.00	\$77,570.00	\$8.00	\$62,056.00	\$5.15	\$39,948.55	\$8.75	\$67,873.75	\$16.00	\$124,112.00	\$9.00	\$69,813.00		
13	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	57	\$17.00	\$969.00	\$10.00	\$570.00	\$25.00	\$1,425.00	\$33.65	\$1,918.05	\$8.00	\$456.00	\$18.00	\$1,026.00	\$7.00	\$399.00		
14	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	850	\$6.00	\$5,100.00	\$5.00	\$4,250.00	\$8.00	\$6,800.00	\$0.30	\$255.00	\$4.00	\$3,400.00	\$14.00	\$11,900.00	\$5.50	\$4,675.00		
15	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	2473	\$3.00	\$7,419.00	\$5.00	\$12,365.00	\$2.25	\$5,564.25	\$0.15	\$370.95	\$1.25	\$3,091.25	\$2.00	\$4,946.00	\$1.65	\$4,080.45		
16	REMOVE AND STACK BRICK PAVEMENT DRIVEWAY (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	65	\$12.00	\$780.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$16.00	\$1,040.00	\$44.50	\$2,892.50	\$15.00	\$975.00	\$21.00	\$1,365.00		
17	SANITARY/STORM SEWER TO BE REMOVED, UP TO 16 INCHES (SPECIAL)	FOOT	248	\$128.00	\$31,744.00	\$15.00	\$3,720.00	\$1.00	\$248.00	\$42.10	\$10,440.80	\$18.00	\$4,464.00	\$11.00	\$2,728.00	\$9.00	\$2,232.00		
18	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 24"	FOOT	141	\$18.00	\$2,538.00	\$16.00	\$2,256.00	\$1.00	\$141.00	\$41.35	\$5,830.35	\$20.00	\$2,820.00	\$11.00	\$1,551.00	\$9.00	\$1,269.00		
19	REMOVING MANHOLES	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$800.00	\$800.00		
20	VALVE BOXES TO BE REMOVED	EACH	52	\$200.00	\$10,400.00	\$150.00	\$7,800.00	\$300.00	\$15,600.00	\$5.00	\$260.00	\$75.00	\$3,900.00	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$350.00	\$18,200.00		
21	FIRE HYDRANT TO BE REMOVED (SPECIAL)	EACH	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,979.00	\$11,874.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00		
22	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	194	\$43.00	\$8,382.00	\$50.00	\$9,700.00	\$25.00	\$4,850.00	\$97.25	\$18,866.50	\$69.00	\$13,386.00	\$46.00	\$8,924.00	\$45.00	\$8,760.00		
23	GEO TECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	388	\$2.00	\$776.00	\$5.00	\$1,940.00	\$2.50	\$970.00	\$2.15	\$834.20	\$2.25	\$873.00	\$5.00	\$1,940.00	\$10.25	\$3,977.00		
24	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	7757	\$1.00	\$7,757.00	\$2.00	\$15,514.00	\$1.75	\$13,574.75	\$6.10	\$47,317.70	\$2.00	\$15,514.00	\$2.00	\$15,514.00	\$2.00	\$15,514.00		
25	TRENCH BACKFILL - COURSE AGGREGATE, CA-11 (SPECIAL)	CU YD	4423	\$33.00	\$146,859.00	\$50.00	\$221,150.00	\$50.00	\$221,150.00	\$17.95	\$79,324.85	\$0.01	\$44.23	\$48.00	\$212,304.00	\$1.00	\$4,423.00		
26	TRENCH BACKFILL - FA-1 (SPECIAL)	CU YD	791	\$35.00	\$27,685.00	\$45.00	\$35,595.00	\$45.00	\$35,595.00	\$55.30	\$43,742.30	\$20.00	\$15,820.00	\$37.00	\$29,267.00	\$1.00	\$791.00		
27	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B (SPECIAL)	TON	2996	\$45.00	\$134,620.00	\$40.00	\$119,840.00	\$20.00	\$59,920.00	\$32.50	\$97,370.00	\$31.00	\$92,876.00	\$31.00	\$92,876.00	\$24.50	\$73,402.00		
28	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	5236	\$0.10	\$523.60	\$0.10	\$523.60	\$0.15	\$785.40	\$0.01	\$52.36	\$0.01	\$52.36	\$0.01	\$52.36	\$0.01	\$52.36		
29	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	2122	\$1.00	\$2,122.00	\$5.00	\$10,610.00	\$3.50	\$7,427.00	\$3.45	\$7,320.90	\$4.00	\$8,488.00	\$5.00	\$10,610.00	\$3.00	\$6,366.00		
30	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	507	\$1.00	\$507.00	\$10.00	\$5,070.00	\$5.00	\$2,535.00	\$0.65	\$329.55	\$1.30	\$659.10	\$1.00	\$507.00	\$10.00	\$5,070.00		
31	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	57	\$70.00	\$3,990.00	\$110.00	\$6,270.00	\$75.00	\$4,275.00	\$121.25	\$6,911.25	\$80.00	\$4,560.00	\$78.00	\$4,332.00	\$96.00	\$5,472.00		
32	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH	SQ FT	2279	\$8.00	\$18,232.00	\$17.00	\$38,743.00	\$8.00	\$18,232.00	\$15.35	\$34,982.65	\$11.50	\$26,285.50	\$7.00	\$15,953.00	\$10.00	\$22,790.00		
33	DETECTABLE WARNINGS (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$42.05	\$841.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$44.00	\$880.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00		
34	DETECTABLE WARNINGS, FURNISHED BY OTHERS (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	64	\$10.00	\$640.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,920.00	\$35.60	\$2,278.40	\$15.00	\$960.00	\$26.00	\$1,664.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00		
35	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE I, 9 INCH	SQ YD	10	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$245.00	\$2,450.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$105.45	\$1,054.50	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$186.00	\$1,860.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00		
36	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE II, 9 INCH	SQ YD	10	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$245.00	\$2,450.00	\$145.00	\$1,450.00	\$105.45	\$1,054.50	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$186.00	\$1,860.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00		
37	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE III, 9 INCH	SQ YD	10	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$245.00	\$2,450.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$105.45	\$1,054.50	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$144.00	\$1,440.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00		
38	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE IV, 9 INCH	SQ YD	252	\$45.00	\$11,340.00	\$235.00	\$59,220.00	\$125.00	\$31,500.00	\$102.45	\$25,817.40	\$100.00	\$25,200.00	\$96.00	\$24,192.00	\$255.00	\$84,260.00		
39	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IIV, 4.5 (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	20	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$90.20	\$1,804.00	\$205.00	\$4,100.00	\$210.00	\$4,200.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00		
40	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, VARIES (SPECIAL)	FOOT	791	\$25.00	\$19,775.00	\$60.00	\$47,460.00	\$35.00	\$27,685.00	\$78.30	\$61,935.30	\$39.45	\$31,204.95	\$29.00	\$22,939.00	\$57.00	\$45,087.00		
41	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-4-24	FOOT	59	\$30.00	\$1,770.00	\$70.00	\$4,130.00	\$45.00	\$2,655.00	\$94.55	\$5,578.45	\$55.00	\$3,245.00	\$37.00	\$2,183.00	\$66.00	\$3,894.00		
42	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE (SPECIAL)	TON	1086	\$80.00	\$86,880.00	\$110.00	\$119,460.00	\$66.00	\$71,616.00	\$122.60	\$133,143.60	\$82.00	\$89,024.00	\$98.00	\$106,428.00	\$83.00	\$89,138.00		
43	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE (SPECIAL)	TON	869	\$85.00	\$73,865.00	\$110.00	\$95,590.00	\$99.00	\$86,011.00	\$121.80	\$105,844.20	\$95.00	\$78,210.00	\$108.00	\$92,114.00	\$91.00	\$78,079.00		
44	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	15	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$850.00	\$12,750.00	\$550.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,049.00	\$15,735.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$588.00	\$8,820.00	\$326.00	\$4,890.00		
45	VALVE VAULTS TO BE ABANDONED	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$460.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00		
46	WATER VALVES 10"	EACH	10	\$3,750.00	\$37,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$31.130	\$311,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$26,000.00	\$2,320.00	\$23,200.00	\$9,500.00	\$95,000.00		
47	WATER VALVES 12"	EACH	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,028.00	\$18,056.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,960.00	\$5,920.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00		
48	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 6" DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	16	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$51,200.00	\$3,091.00	\$49,456.00	\$2,650.00	\$42,400.00	\$4,020.00	\$64,320.00	\$8,500.00	\$136,000.00		
49	WATERMAIN, DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52, 8" (SPECIAL)	FOOT	121	\$95.00	\$11,495.00	\$200.00	\$24,200.00	\$110.00	\$13,310.00	\$135.35	\$16,377.35	\$150.00	\$18,150.00	\$91.00	\$11,011.00	\$150.00	\$18,150.00		
50	WATERMAIN, DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52, 8" (SPECIAL)	FOOT	38	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$220.00	\$8,360.00	\$125.00	\$4,750.00	\$237.45	\$9,021.30	\$290.00	\$11,020.00	\$91.00	\$3,458.00	\$175.00	\$6,650.00		
51	WATERMAIN, DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52, 10" (SPECIAL)	FOOT	2322	\$110.00	\$255,420.00	\$230.00	\$534,060.00	\$135.00	\$313,470.00	\$113.25	\$262,969.50	\$190.00	\$441,960.00	\$94.00	\$217,268.00	\$140.00	\$325,080.00		
52	WATERMAIN, DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 52, 12" (SPECIAL)	FOOT	130	\$125.00	\$16,250.00														



BID TABULATION:
 Project: *Street and Utility Improvement*
 Route: *University Drive*
 Agency: *Buffalo Grove*
 County: *Cook*
 Bid Opening: *August 8, 2019 (10:00 am)*

ITEM NO.	Item	Unit of Measure	Total Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ACQUA CONTRACTORS CORP 551 S. RT 83 ELMHURST, ILLINOIS 60126		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC 1900 WRIGHT BOULEVARD SCHAMBERG, ILLINOIS 60193		ARCHON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 563 SOUTH ROUTE 83 ADDISON, ILLINOIS 60101		BERGER EXCAVATING CONTRACTORS, INC 1285 GARLAND ROAD WAUCONDA, ILLINOIS 60084		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1208 GASKET DRIVE ELGIN, ILLINOIS 60120		SWALLOW CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 4256 LACEY ROAD DOWNERS GROVE, ILLINOIS 60515			
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
				57	WATER SERVICE, TAP 1" COMPLETE (SPECIAL)	EACH	52	\$350.00	\$18,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$78,000.00	\$550.00	\$28,600.00	\$65.10	\$3,385.20	\$435.00	\$22,620.00	\$1,180.00	\$61,360.00
58	PRESSURE CONNECTION, 6" X 6", COMPLETE (SPECIAL)	EACH	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,821.00	\$27,284.00	\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00	\$5,120.00	\$20,480.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00		
59	PRESSURE CONNECTION, 8" X 8", COMPLETE (SPECIAL)	EACH	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,492.00	\$14,984.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$6,080.00	\$12,160.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00		
60	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE (SPECIAL)	EACH	8	\$3,250.00	\$26,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$52,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,209.00	\$41,672.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$4,670.00	\$37,360.00	\$7,750.00	\$62,000.00		
61	CUT AND CAP EXISTING WATER MAIN (SPECIAL)	EACH	5	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,243.00	\$6,215.00	\$1,790.00	\$8,950.00	\$1,360.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00		
62	FILL AND ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAIN (SPECIAL)	CU YD	171	\$25.00	\$4,275.00	\$150.00	\$25,650.00	\$75.00	\$12,825.00	\$361.66	\$61,842.15	\$240.00	\$41,040.00	\$126.00	\$21,566.00	\$25.00	\$4,275.00		
63	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (SPECIAL)	EACH	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,216.00	\$21,648.00	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00	\$2,620.00	\$7,860.00	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00		
64	MANHOLES, SANITARY, 4-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,342.00	\$12,342.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,680.00	\$4,680.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00		
65	INSPECTION MANHOLES, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$12,935.00	\$12,935.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,620.00	\$9,620.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00		
66	FILL AND ABANDON EXISTING FORCE MAIN (SPECIAL)	CU YD	160	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$24,000.00	\$75.00	\$12,000.00	\$330.15	\$52,824.00	\$200.00	\$32,000.00	\$126.00	\$20,160.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00		
67	FORCEMAIN, 10" PVC, C900, DR14 (SPECIAL)	FOOT	2167	\$65.00	\$140,855.00	\$290.00	\$641,750.00	\$110.00	\$238,370.00	\$150.90	\$327,000.30	\$169.25	\$366,764.75	\$67.00	\$145,189.00	\$125.00	\$270,875.00		
68	STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 12"	FOOT	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$91.50	\$4,575.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$13.75	\$687.50		
69	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED	EACH	10	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$326.80	\$3,268.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00		
70	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	5	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,092.00	\$5,460.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,640.00	\$8,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00		
71	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 12"	FOOT	239	\$70.00	\$16,730.00	\$150.00	\$35,850.00	\$95.00	\$22,755.00	\$118.85	\$28,456.15	\$90.00	\$21,510.00	\$94.00	\$22,456.00	\$105.00	\$25,095.00		
72	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 16"	FOOT	53	\$90.00	\$4,770.00	\$185.00	\$9,805.00	\$105.00	\$5,565.00	\$142.25	\$7,539.25	\$115.00	\$6,095.00	\$108.00	\$5,724.00	\$135.00	\$7,155.00		
73	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 24"	FOOT	141	\$110.00	\$15,510.00	\$225.00	\$31,725.00	\$145.00	\$20,445.00	\$199.35	\$28,108.35	\$150.00	\$21,150.00	\$141.00	\$19,881.00	\$185.00	\$26,085.00		
74	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4"	FOOT	860	\$21.00	\$18,060.00	\$30.00	\$25,800.00	\$35.00	\$30,100.00	\$28.70	\$24,682.00	\$28.00	\$24,080.00	\$18.00	\$15,480.00	\$50.00	\$43,000.00		
75	CONNECT NEW STM SWR TO EX STM STR (SPECIAL)	EACH	12	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$212.75	\$2,553.00	\$1,650.00	\$19,800.00	\$890.00	\$10,680.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00		
76	WASHOUT BASIN	L.SUM	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,172.00	\$1,172.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
77	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SQ YD	110	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$16.70	\$1,837.00	\$23.00	\$2,530.00	\$31.00	\$3,410.00	\$37.00	\$4,070.00		
78	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	168	\$1.00	\$168.00	\$3.00	\$504.00	\$1.68	\$280.00	\$3.25	\$546.00	\$2.50	\$420.00	\$3.00	\$504.00	\$3.00	\$504.00		
79	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	84	\$3.00	\$252.00	\$8.00	\$672.00	\$1.00	\$84.00	\$9.80	\$823.20	\$8.00	\$672.00	\$18.00	\$1,512.00	\$8.25	\$683.00		
80	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	84	\$4.00	\$336.00	\$13.00	\$1,092.00	\$14.00	\$1,176.00	\$13.05	\$1,096.20	\$12.00	\$1,008.00	\$12.00	\$1,008.00	\$12.00	\$1,008.00		
81	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	66	\$5.00	\$330.00	\$48.00	\$3,168.00	\$4.50	\$2,970.00	\$52.25	\$3,448.50	\$48.00	\$3,168.00	\$48.00	\$3,168.00	\$48.00	\$3,168.00		
82	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 6"	FOOT	105	\$5.00	\$525.00	\$28.00	\$2,940.00	\$31.00	\$3,255.00	\$39.20	\$4,116.00	\$27.00	\$2,835.00	\$36.00	\$3,780.00	\$27.00	\$2,835.00		
83	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 24"	FOOT	18	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$109.00	\$1,962.00	\$125.00	\$2,250.00	\$156.85	\$2,823.30	\$108.00	\$1,944.00	\$140.00	\$2,520.00	\$110.00	\$1,980.00		
84	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL DA	180	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$28.10	\$4,998.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00		
85	TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING	SQ FT	180	\$16.00	\$2,880.00	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$20.90	\$3,762.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$28.00	\$5,040.00	\$20.50	\$3,690.00		
86	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	L.SUM	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$363,000.00	\$363,000.00	\$7,843.00	\$7,843.00	\$8,425.00	\$8,425.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00		
87	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION - BUFFALO GROVE ROAD (SPECIAL)	L.SUM	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,921.00	\$3,921.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00		
88	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOXES (SPECIAL)	EACH	28	\$300.00	\$8,400.00	\$290.00	\$7,000.00	\$290.00	\$7,000.00	\$463.00	\$12,964.00	\$315.00	\$8,820.00	\$125.00	\$3,500.00	\$182.00	\$5,096.00		
89	MOWING (SPECIAL)	EACH	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$265.00	\$2,650.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00		
90	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L.SUM	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$48,790.00	\$48,790.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
91	MOBILIZATION	L.SUM	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$105,460.40	\$105,460.40	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$20,208.90	\$20,208.90	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00		
TOTAL				\$1,622,816.60	\$3,050,000.00	\$3,050,000.00	\$6,100,000.00	\$2,524,262.36	\$5,048,524.72	\$2,477,000.00	\$4,954,000.00	\$2,116,463.89	\$4,232,927.78	\$1,939,845.11	\$3,879,690.22	\$2,835,532.31	\$5,715,162.61		